
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL THE COURSES
 
 

30-06-2021 
 

MA/MSC IN POPULATION STUDIES 
 

A)   FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION 
1ST YEAR 2ND YEAR 

Indian Students Indian Students 
(Rs.) (Rs.) 

Non-Refundable 
1.   Admission Fee 550.00 0.00 
2.   Tuition Fee (per year) 8800.00 8800.00 
3.   Computer Fee (per year) 2750.00 2750.00 
4.   Examination Fee (per year) 1100.00 1100.00 
5.   Provisional Certificate Fee 110.00 0.00 
6.   Degree Certificate Fee 220.00 0.00 
7.   Library Fee (per year) 880.00 880.00 
8.   Convocation Charges 0.00 550.00 
9.  Medical Examination Fee 220.00 0.00 
10.  Sport/Cultural Fee (per year) 1100.00 1100.00 
11.  Thesis Submission Fee 0.00 550.00 
Refundable Fee 
1.   Library Deposit  2200.00 0.00 
2.   Mess Deposit 4400.00 0.00 
TOTAL A 22330.00 15730.00 
B) OTHER FEES      
1.  Duplicate Certificate Fee 880.00 880.00 
2.  Duplicate Marksheet Fee 400.00 400.00 
3.  Migration/Transfer Certificate Fee 110.00 110.00 
4.  Transcript Fee (For Two Sets) 550.00 550.00 
5.  Transcript Postal Charges (within India) per address 150.00 150.00 
6.  Transcript Postal Charges (Abroad) per address 2000.00 2000.00 
7.  Duplicate I-Card Fee 110.00 110.00 
8.  Hostel Accommodation Charges (Per month) 440.00 440.00 
9.  Re-Examination Fee (Per paper) 550.00 550.00 
10.  Re-evaluation Fee (Per paper) 550.00 550.00 
11. Thesis re-submission Fee 550.00 550.00 
12. Verification of Degree/Grade Card of Alumni by Private Agency 2000.00 2000.00 
Note:  (i)    50% Concession on Tuition Fees for foreign students from SAARC countries. 
          (ii)    For foreign students (other than SAARC countries), the fee for the first and second year will be USD 2000 

 

  



INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL THE COURSES
 
 

30-06-2021 
 

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN BIOSTATISTICS & DEMOGRAPHY 
 

A)   FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME   OF ADMISSION 
FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR 

Indian Students Indian Students 
(Rs.) (Rs.) 

Non-Refundable  
1.    Admission Fee 550.00 0.00 
2.    Tuition Fee (per year) 8800.00 8800.00 
3.    Computer Fee (per year) 2750.00 2750.00 
4.    Examination Fee (per year) 1100.00 1100.00 
5.    Provisional Certificate Fee 110.00 0.00 
6.    Degree Certificate Fee 220.00 0.00 
7.    Library Fee (per year) 880.00 880.00 
8.    Convocation Charges 0.00 550.00 
9.    Medical Examination Fee 220.00 0.00 
10.  Sport/Cultural Fee (per year) 1100.00 1100.00 
11  Thesis Submission Fee 0.00 550.00 
Refundable Fee 
1.    Library Deposit  2200.00 0.00 
2.    Mess Deposit 4400.00 0.00 
 TOTAL A 22330.00 15730.00 
B)   OTHER FEES   
1.   Duplicate Certificate Fee 880.00 880.00 
2.  Duplicate Marksheet Fee 400.00 400.00 
3.   Migration Certificate Fee 110.00 110.00 
4.   Transcript Fee (For Two Sets) 550.00 550.00 
5.  Transcript Postal Charges (within India) per address 150.00 150.00 
6.  Transcript Postal Charges (Abroad) per address 2000.00 2000.00 
7.   Duplicate I-Card Fee 110.00 110.00 
8.   Hostel Accommodation Charges (Per month) 440.00 440.00 
9.   Re-Examination Fee (Per paper) 550.00 550.00 
10.   Re-evaluation Fee (Per paper) 550.00 550.00 
11. Thesis re-submission Fee 550.00 550.00 
12. Verification of Degree/Grade Card of Alumni by Private Agency 2000.00 2000.00 
Note:  (i)    50% Concession on Tuition Fees for foreign students from SAARC countries. 
          (ii)    For foreign students (other than SAARC countries), the fee for the first and second year  will be USD 2000 

  



INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL THE COURSES
 
 

30-06-2021 
 

PHD IN POPULATION STUDIES / BIOSTATISTICS & DEMOGRAPHY 

A) FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF 
ADMISSION 

1st Yr Ph.D 
Ph.D (3rd semester 

onwards) 
Part time Ph.D 
Semester-wise 

Indian 
Students 

Indian 
Students 

Indian 
Students 

Indian 
Students 

Indian 
Students  

Indian 
Students  

(Existing 
Rs.) 

(Revised 
Rs.) 

(Existing 
Rs.) 

(Revised 
Rs.) 

(Existing 
Rs.) 

(Revised 
Rs.) 

Non-Refundable Fee 
1.   Admission Fee 1000 1100  0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 
2.   Tuition Fee (per year) 15000 16500 7500 8250 7500 8250 
3.   Computer Fee (per year) 3000 3300 1500 1650 0.00  0.00 
4.   Provisional Certificate Fee 100 110 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 
5.   Degree Certificate Fee 200 220 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 
6.   Library Fee (per year) 1000 1100 500 550  0.00 0.00 
7.   Convocation Charges 500 550 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 
8.   Medical Examination Fee 200 220 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 
9. Sport/Cultural Fee (per year) 1000 1100 500 550 0.00  0.00 
Refundable Fee 
1. Library Deposit  3500 3850 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2. Mess Deposit 4000 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
TOTAL - A 29500 32450 10000 11000 7500 8250 

 

B) OTHER FEES   (Existing Rs.) Revised ( Rs.) 
1.  Thesis Submission Fee 5000 5500 
2.  Duplicate Certificate Fee 800 880 
3.  Migration Certificate Fee 100 110 
4.  Transcript Fee (For Two Sets) 500 550 
5.  Duplicate I-Card Fee 100 110 
6 Transcript Postal Charges with in India per address 150 00 150 00 

  Transcript Postal Charges Abroad per address 2000 00 2000 00 
6.  Processing  Fee 100 110 
7.  Hostel Accommodation Charges (Per month) 1000 1100 
8.  Thesis re-submission Fee 3000 3300 

Verification of Degree Grade Card of  alumni by private agency  2000 00 2000.00 
 

i. The existing fee structure applies to students admitted prior to Academic Year 2020-2021 for (A) 
ii. The revised fee structure will be effective for new admissions from the Academic Year 2020-2021 onwards 

for (A) 
iii. For foreign students (other than SAARC countries), the fee for the first and second yearwill be USD 2000 
iv. The fees under Other (B) will apply to all Ph.D and Part-time PhD students. 

 



INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL THE COURSES
 
 

30-06-2021 
 

PART-TIME PHD. PROGRAMME IN POPULATION STUDIES / 
BIO-STATISTICS & DEMOGRAPHY 

 

FIRST YEAR FEE SCHEDULE (for students admitted to Part-time Ph.D. Programme) 

A) FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION Indian Students       ( 
Rs.) 

Non Refundable   
1.    Admission Fee 1100.00 
2.    Tuition Fee (per year) 16500.00 
3.    Computer Fee (per year) 3300.00 
4.    Provisional certificate Fee 110.00 
5.    Degree Certificate Fee 220.00 
6.    Library Fee (per year) 1100.00 
7.    Convocation Charges 550.00 
8.    Medical Examination Fee 220.00 
9.    Sport/Cultural Fee (per year) 0.00 
Refundable Fee   
1.   Library Deposit  3850.00 
2.   Mess Deposit 0.00 
TOTAL A 26950.00 

 

B) OTHER FEES 
1.   Provisional Certificate Fee 100.00 
2.   Duplicate Certificate Fee 800.00 
3  Duplicate Marksheet Fee 400 00 
4.   Migration Certificate Fee 100.00 
5.   Transcript Fee (For Two Sets) 500.00 

Transcript Postal Charges with in India per address 150 00 
  Transcript Postal Charges Abroad per address 2000 00 

8.   Duplicate I-Card Fee 100.00 
9.   Hostel Accommodation Charges (Per month) 400.00 
10.   Re-Examination Fee (Per paper) 500.00 
11.  Re-evaluation Fee (Per paper) 500.00 
12.  Thesis re-submission Fee 1000.00 

Verification of Degree Grade Card of alumni by private agency  2000 00 
Note:  (i)    50% Concession on Tuition Fees for foreign students from SAARC countries. 
          (ii)    For foreign students (other than SAARC countries), the fee for the first and 
                  second year will be USD 2000 

 

 

 



INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR POPULATION SCIENCES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL THE COURSES
 
 

30-06-2021 
 

 

POST DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP IN POPULATION STUDIES 

FEE DETAILS 
Indian Students 

 
  (Rs.) 
1.  Application Fee  0.00 
2. Registration Fee 1100.00 
3. Medical Examination Fee 220.00 
4. Tuition Fee (one year) 33000.00 

TOTAL 
34320.00 

 
Note:  (i)    50% Concession on Tuition Fees for foreign students from SAARC countries. 
          (ii)    For foreign students (other than SAARC countries), the fee for the first and 
                  second year will be USD 2000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




